Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: Lakeside

Substation

Feeder No.

Total
feeder
miles

Feeder
Miles for
2008

1st QTR

2nd QTR

3rd QTR

4th QTR

Total
feeder
miles ytd

NOTES

Blue Springs

570-53

115.19

50.00

30.00

20.00

50.00

Lake Ozark

216-51

14.33

14.33

6.00

8.33

14.33

216-52

13.70

13.70

5.00

8.70

13.70

216-53

8.74

8.74

8.74

8.74

216-556

2.69

2.69

2.69

2.69

216-56

17.47

17.47

15.00

2.47

17.47

Horshoe Ben

578-51

15.37

15.37

156.37

16.37

578-53

10.53

10.53

10.53

10.53

578-54

2.77

277

2.77

2.77

578-57

6.05

6.05

6.05

6.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Miles =

206.84

141.65

Quarterly Goal

36.00

33.33

35.13

37.19

|

36

33.33

35.13

37.19]

141.65
141.65



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: Jefferson

Total Feeder Tofal
feeder | Miles for feeder

[Substatior] Feeder No. | miles 2008 | 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
Desoto 551-52 5.10 0.06 0.06 0.06
Desoto 551-56 10.11 2.00 2.00 2.00
jidcat Holl¢ 559-51 62.59 60.00 59.00 1.00 60.00
I_ldcat Holld 559-52 16.84 16.84 5.00 11.84 16.84
Idcat Hollg 559-53 17.98 17.98 17.98 17.98
Howe 552-51 9.98 9.98 9.98 9.98
Howe 552-53 29.96 29.96 996 | 20.00 29.96
Hillshoro 168-52 43.36 43.36 33.36 10 43.36
Hillsboro 168-53 17.54 17.54 | 17.54 17.54
Pevely 187-51 5.46 5.46 5.46 5.46
Pevely 187-52 12.90 12.90 12.90 12.90
Imperial 185-53 4.19 4.19 4.19 4.19
Imperial 185-57 8.29 8.29 8.29 8.29
ellow Roc 539-51 24.93 5.00 5.00 5.00
0.00
| | [ 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Total Miles = 269.23 233.56 66.06 50.76 53.36 63.38 233.56
Quarterly Goal 66.06 50.76 53.36 63.38 233.56




Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: Jefferson

Total Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder

Substation] Feeder No. | miles 2008 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
Maxville 191-53 343 3.43 3.43 3.43
Maxville 191-57 18.31 18.31 18.31 18.31
Romaine| 545-54 9.41 9.41 9.41 9.41
Romaine  545-55 14.05 14.05 14.05 14.05
buse Sprin|  546-51 27.45 27.45 27.45 27.45
buse Sprin|  546-52 19.9 19.9 19 0.9 19.90
puse Sprin|  546-54 15.3 15.3 15.3 15.30
buse Sprin|  546-56 18.58 18.58 18.58 18.58
buse Sprin|  546-57 17.71 17.71 17.71 17.71
Rock Creel 576-52 18.02 18.02 13 5.02 21.56
pring Fore| 575-55 9.43 9.43 9.43 9.43
pring Fore|  575-56 11.49 11.49 11.49 11.49
pring Fore|  575-52 21.56 21.56 21.56 18.02
[ I | [ | | 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Total Miles = 204.64 204.64 31.15 60.50 65.49 47.50 204.64

Quarterly Goal 31.15 60.5 65.49 47.5




Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: St. Francois

Tofal Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
%ubstatior Feeder No. miles 2008 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES

Bonne Terr| 563-53 33.72 13.00 13.00 13.00

Bonne Terr| 563-52 154.42 154.42 40.00 50.00 50.00 14.42 154.42

Bonne Terr, 563-51 8.70 8.70 8.70 8.70

Bonne Terr| 563-54 99.60 14 14 14.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Miles = 296.44 190.12 53.00 50.00 50.00 37.12 190.12
Quarterly Goal 53 50 50 37.12 190.12



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: Southeast

Total Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
Substation Feeder No.| miles 2008 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
Chaffe-W 887 3 4.75 2.59 2.59 1.21
Chaffee-Main 835 2 7.31 7.31 7.31
4 0.58 0.58 0.58
6 12.05 8.55 8.55 0.46
Wardell 466 57 17.08 6.03 6.03 2.43
Walnut 628 51 2.42 242 242
53 19.93 19.93 19.93
52 25.67 25.67 25.67
54 5.27 5.27 2.00 3.27
56 11.96 11.96 11.96
65 5.76 5.76 5.76
Dexter-3 Mile 656 53 9.95 9.95 9.95
57 2.07 2.07 2.07
55 16.75 16.75 16.75
Richland 690 57 18.07 18.07 18.07
Essex 696 1 15.56 15.56 15.56
Bernie 824 3 8.37 8.37 8.37
7 3.86 3.86 3.86
5 4.53 4.53 4.53
Charleston-Main 615 3 3.56 3.56 3.56
7 3.16 3.16 3.16
1 5.04 5.04 5.04
4 3.97 3.97 3.97
Charleston-SE 623 5 0.45 0.45 0.45
7 1.07 1.07 1.07
3 9.05 9.05 9.05
1 1.94 1.94 1.94
E Prairie-Main 678 5 5.37 5.37 5.37
4 5.42 542 3.00 242
7 8.83 8.83 8.83
3 7.73 7.73 773
E Prairie-Mill 859 1 5.32 5.32 5.32
Bertrand 698 3 4.23 4.23 4.23
Lilbourn 879 4 6.85 6.85 6.85
Car-Switch 454 55 12.57 12.57 12.57
Hayti-East 459 51 10.46 10.46 10.46
Delta 610 3 8.55 8.55 8.55
Scott City-Warn 692 53 26.45 26.45 21.00 5.45
57 11.28 11.28 11.28
Cape-North R 646 55 12.71 12.71 12.71
Total Miles = 345.95 329.24 75.08 83.39 82.92 87.85 4.10
Quarterly Goal 75.08 83.39 82.92 87.85 329.24



District: St.Charles

Total | Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
PBubstatior] Feeder No. miles 2007 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
|ST-CHARLES 564-53 5.41 3.92 0.00|Left over from2007
DROSTE 544-51 7.26]" 7.26 0.00
544-52 14.75 14.75 0.00
544-53 4.83 4.83 0.00
544-54 10.12 10.12 0.00
544-56 4.88 4.88 0.00
[MARK TWAIN| 204-52 4.72 4.72 0.00
204-53 273 2.73 0.00
204-54 0.64 0.64 0.00
204-56 6.88 6.88 0.00
|BocHERTOWN 565-53 14.31 14.31 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Total Miles = 76.53 75.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Quarterly Goal 15.08 22.68 22.97 14.31 75.04




District: Wentzville

Total | Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
kubstatior Feeder No. miles 2008 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
|CALLAHAN| 643-51 18.97 1.94 1.94 1.94|Left over from 2007
MEXICO RD 655-53 4.58 4.58 4.58 4.58
655-54 1.18 1.18 1.18 1.18
655-56 2.82 2.82 2.82 2.82
655-57 0.52 0.52 0.52 0.52
655-58 7.36 7.36 1.36 6.00 7.36
[OFALLON HILLS 642-53 8.24 8.24 8.24 8.24
642-55 3.46 3.46 3.46 3.46
642-56 9.14 9.14 1.14 8.00 9.14
MAY RD 648-53 14.27 14.27 11.27 3.00 14.27
648-54 7.01 7.01 7.01 7.01
648-55 0.86 0.86 0.86 0.86
0.00
Total Miles = 78.41 61.38 12.40 18.84 19.27 10.87 61.38
Quarterly Goal 12.4 18.84 19.27 10.87 61.38
Don
Additiona
Total | Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
Substatior] Feeder No. miles 2008 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
CARDINAL HILL] 649-52 30.85 20.75 20.75 20.75
DUTZOW 650-53 3.63 3.63 3.63 3.63
OLD MONROE 675-51 13.18 13.18 13.18 13.18
CHMP GOODWD 631-51 12.06 12.06 12.06 12.06
MOSCOW MILL 673-51 52.40 52.40 19.40 33.00 52.40
673-52 18.56 18.56 18.56 18.56
ILASCO 900-01 3.07 3.07 3.07 3.07
NEW LONDON 810-51 21.20 21.20 21.20 21.20
TRUXTON 666-51 31.75 31.75 20.75 11.00 31.75
666-52 5.26 5.26 5.26 5.26
NEW MELLE 679-51 8.45 8.45 8.45 8.45
679-52 56.13 56.13 55.00 1.13 56.13
JONESBURG 658-51 4.59 4.59 4.59 4.59
658-52 58.59 58.59 58.59 58.59
WEST AVENUE 652-53 8.56 8.56 8.56 8.56
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Total Additional Miles = 69.02 96.58 79.71 72.87 318.18
Quarterly Goal 69.02 96.58 79.71 76.05 321.36




Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: Green Hills

Toftal Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
Substation Feeder No. miles 2007 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
Pershing, 984-053 41.42 41.42 41.42
Pershing, 984-051 15.34 15.34 15.34
Pershing, 984-052 28.40 28.40 28.40
Ewing, 940-051 9.64 9.64 9.64
Kirksville 965-052 4.86 4.86 4.86
Kirksville, 965-054 2.31 2.31 2.31
Elson 705-001 4.86 4.86 4.86
Elson 705-002 0.66 0.66 0,66
Elson 705-003 3.45 3.45 3.45
Elson 705-004 0.97 0.97 0.97
Elson 705-005 6.90 6.90 6.90
Wakon, 755-001 1,56 1.56 1.56
Baltimore 951-001 3.34 3.34 3.34
Baltimore, 951-002 1.51 1.51 1.51
Baltimore 951-003 3.07 3.07 3.07
Winston, 826-052 19.05 19.05 19.05
Winston, 826-054 3.20 3.20 3.20
Winston, 826-051 13.26 13.26 13.26
Nettleton, 713-001 4.13 413 4.13
Weatherby, 981-051 20.49 20.49 10.00 10.49
Wood Heights 717-051 24.41 24.41 12.00 10.00 2.41
Corum, 723-001 0.05 0.05 0.05
Corum, 723-002 0.18 0.18 0.18
West Mosby, 718-051 14.04 14.04 14.04
West Mosby, 718-052 10.19 10.19 10.19
Total Miles = 237.29 237.29 106.40 72.56 23.54 34.79 0.00
Quarterly Goal 106.40 72.56 23.54 34.79




Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: Capital

Total Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
Substation Feeder No| miles 2008 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES

Clarksburg 606-51 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60
606-52 11.23 11.23 11.23 11.23
Tipton 613-01 11.87 11.87 11.87 11.87
613-02 4.54 4.54 4.54 4.54
613-03 5.31 5.31 5.31 5.31
613-04 2.03 2.03 2.03 2.03
Fortuna 667-01 4.56 4.56 4.56 4.56
Eldon 12KV 676-51 14.63 14.63 14.63 14.63
Tipton Prison 837-51 2.68 2.68 2.68 2.68
Syracuse 868-01 8.79 8.79 8.79 8.79
Otterville 872-51 5.14 5.14 5.14 5.14
872-52 16.34 16.34 16.34 16.34
Fairgrounds 922-51 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
922-54 12.06 12.06 12.06 12.06
922-55 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
922-57 17.28 17.28 14.00 3.28 17.28
Holts Summit 961-51 20.43 20.43 20.43 20.43
961-53 17.84 17.84 6.00 11.84 17.84
961-54 1.48 1.48 1.48 1.48
Horton 719-51 5.54 5.54 5.54 5.54
719-52 57.88 57.88 31.00 26.88 57.88
Belle City" 833-01 6.14 6.14 6.14 6.14
833-02 15.88 15.88 15.88 15.88
833-03 6.06 6.06 6.06 6.06
Owensville 978-51 0.17 0.17 017 0.17
978-53 34.09 34.09 10.00 24.09 34.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Total Miles = 303.82 303.82 78.91 75.22 74.15 75.54 303.82
Quarterly Goal |  78.91 75.22 74.15 75.54|  303.82




Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: Little Dixie

Total Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
ubstatiorl Feeder No. miles 2007 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
Western 704-001 1.22 1.22 1.22
Western 704-002 3.61 3.61 3.61
Western 704-003 5.71 5.71 5.71
Western, 704-004 0.71 0.71 0.71
Western 704-005 3.20 3.20 3.20
Curtis 942-001 4.88 4.88 4.88
Curtis 942-002 4.35 4.35 4.35
Lakeview 930-001 5.63 5.63 5.63
Lakeview 930-002 5.09 5.09 5.09
Rawlings 921-002 5.94 5.94 5.94
Rawlings, 921-001 11.77 11.77 11.77
Hendricks 920-001 2.36 2.36 2.36
Hendricks 920-002 6.44 6.44 3.00 3.44
Hendricks,|  920-003 4.81 4.81 4.81
Laddonia 733-001 7.53 7.53 7.53
Benton Cityl  800-001 6.34 6.34 6.34
| Bunceton | 640-001 5.45 5.45 5.45
|Blackwater]  876-052 29.16 29.16 29.16
Blackwater 876-051 7.55 7.55 7.55
Route EE, 747-051 30.80 30.80 30.80
Route EE, 747-052 53.09 53.09 53.09
Total Miles = 205.64  205.64 29.31 28.16 64.28 83.89 0.00
Quarterly Goal 29.31 28.16 64.28 83.89




District: Franklin

Total Feeder Total
feeder | Miles for feeder
Substatior{Feeder No. miles 2008 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
Newport [512-53 18.59 1.36 1.36 |
Newport |512-54 70.25 48.23 48.23
Newport [512-55 13.00 1.28 1.28
Pacific [556-52 713 7.13 7.13
Pacific  [556-53 41.07 41.07 41.07
Pacific [556-55 21.52 27.52 5.00 22.52
St. Albans|585-51 6.29 6.29 6.29
St. Albans{585-52 17.43 17.43 17.43
St. Albans{585-53 3.52 3.52 3.52
Oetters [192-01 0.09 0.09 0.09
Brush Cre{504-52 34.04 34.04 34.04
Brush Cre{504--56 24.13 24.13 10.00 14.13
St. Clair [179-51 38.52 38.52 38.52
St. Clair [179-52 78.35 78.35 40 38.35
Bourbeus{503-53 48.49 48.49 48.49
Union 555-51 3.29 3.29 3.29
Union 555-53 7.94 7.94 7.94
Total Miles = 439.65| 388.68 104.07 93.89 92.65 98.07 388.68
[ Quarterly Goal 104.07 93.89 92.65 98.07] 388.68




Production Report for Partnering Agreement

District: Potosi

Toftal Feeder Toftal
feeder | Miles for feeder
Substation  Feeder No| miles 2008 1st QTR | 2nd QTR | 3rd QTR | 4th QTR | miles ytd NOTES
Black River 481-051 [124.44 103.80 68.43 35.37 0.00
Viburnum 451-51 111.60 11.60 11.60
Viburnum 451-52 |6.25 6.25 6.25
Viburnum 451-54 [197.57 65.35 32.67 32.68
Total Miles = 203.82 187.00 68.43 53.22 32.67 32.68 187.00




